Table 19.7 Total Project Capital Cost

Item Total
($M)

Mine Development  85

Sustaining  71

Capital Cost Before Contingency  156

Contingency – 10%  6

Capital Cost After Contingency  162

Capital includes only direct project costs and does not include non-cash shareholder interest, management
payments, foreign exchange gains or losses, foreign exchange movements, tax pre-payments, or exploration phase
expenditure.

The projected financial results for undiscounted and discounted cash flows at a range of
discount rates are shown in Table 19.8.

21014Seabee21TRS220916A.docx Page 122 of 153

Table 19.8 Financial Results

Discount Rate NPV ($M)

Before-Tax After-Tax

Undiscounted 372 274

2% 358 263

5% 338 249

10% 309 228

12% 299 221

15% 285 211

18% 273 201

20% 265 196

The results of NPV sensitivity analysis to a range of changes in gold price and discount rates
are shown in Table 19.9. NPV sensitivity analysis for changes to operating and capital costs are
shown in Table 19.10. The estimated cumulative cash flow is depicted in Figure 19.4 and a
complete cash flow is provided in Table 19.11.

Table 19.9 After-Tax NPV5% Sensitivity to Gold Price and Discount Rates

Discount Rate Gold Price
($/oz)

–400 –300 –200 –100 – +100 +200 +300 +400

Undiscounted 106 148 190 232 274 316 358 400 442

2% 104 144 184 224 263 303 343 383 422

5% 101 138 175 212 249 286 323 360 396

10% 96 129 162 195 228 261 294 327 359

12% 94 126 158 189 221 252 284 315 347

Table shows NPV5% $M

Table 19.10 After-Tax NPV5% Sensitivity to Operating and Capital Cost Changes

Item Changes to Cost
(%)

–30% –20% –10% –5% – +5% +10% +20% +30%

Operating Cost 328 302 275 262 249 236 223 196 169

Capital Cost 280 269 259 254 249 244 239 230 221

Table shows NPV5% $M

21014Seabee21TRS220916A.docx Page 123 of 153

Figure 19.4 Cumulative Cash Flow

OreWin, 2021

21014Seabee21TRS220916A.docx Page 124 of 153

Table 19.11 Estimated Cash Flow

Description Unit Total 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Total Gross Revenue $M 961.4 218.8 220.4 158.8 115.1 111.6 104.9 31.7  –  –

Total Realisation Costs $M 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0  –  –

Net Revenue $M 961.1 218.7 220.4 158.8 115.1 111.6 104.8 31.7  –  –

Site Operating Costs

Mining $M 123.9 20.8 20.8 20.4 19.9 19.3 17.4 5.4  –  –

Milling (incl. Fixed Plant) $M 109.8 17.3 17.4 17.4 17.4 17.4 17.4 5.7  –  –

G&A $M 181.3 28.6 28.6 28.6 28.6 28.6 28.6 9.5  –  –

Total Operating Costs $M 415.0 66.7 66.7 66.3 65.9 65.3 63.4 20.6  –  –

Operating Surplus / (Deficit) $M 546.2 152.0 153.6 92.5 49.2 46.3 41.4 11.2  –  –

Capital Costs

Mine Development $M 84.8 25.3 23.8 17.3 7.8 8.2 2.4 – –  –

Sustaining $M 83.0 19.8 11.9 11.1 12.6 8.4 6.2 6.8 6.0  –

Contingency $M 6.1 – 1.1 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.6  –

Total Capital $M 173.8 45.1 36.9 29.4 21.6 17.4 9.3 7.5 6.6  –

Pre-tax Cash flow $M 372.4 106.9 116.8 63.1 27.6 28.8 32.2 3.6 –6.6  –

Tax Payable $M 98.3 27.7 30.3 16.3 7.1 7.5 8.3 0.9 –  –

After-tax Cash Flow $M 274.1 79.2 86.5 46.7 20.4 21.3 23.8 2.7 –6.6  –

21014Seabee21TRS220916A.docx Page 125 of 135

20 ADJACENT PROPERTIES

On 2 December 2021, SSR announced the proposed acquisition of Taiga Gold Corp. for $21M
(“Taiga”) for C$0.265 per Taiga share, implying an equity value of $21M. The transaction
consolidated a 100% interest in the Fisher property contiguous to the SGO, eliminated an existing
2.5% net smelter return (NSR) royalty on the Fisher property, and added five new properties
covering 30,480 ha to complement SSR’s existing exploration platform in the underexplored and
highly geologically prospective Province of Saskatchewan. The transaction, which is subject to
Taiga shareholder approval, court and regulatory approvals, and customary closing conditions,